

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

COUNTY OF MAUI 200 SOUTH HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 www.mauicounty.gov/county/clerk

January 20, 2017

Honorable Elle Cochran, Chair Infrastructure and Environmental Management Committee Council of the County of Maui Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Cochran:

Respectfully transmitted are copies of the following communications that were referred to your Committee by the Council of the County of Maui at its meeting of January 20, 2017:

COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS:

No. 17-25 - Danilo F. Agsalog, Director of Finance No. 17-26 - Danilo F. Agsalog, Director of Finance No. 17-27 - Danilo F. Agsalog, Director of Finance No. 17-56 - David C. Goode, Director of Public Works No. 17-57 - David C. Goode, Director of Public Works

> Respectfully, Nanuf I. Matter

DANNY A. MATEO County Clerk

/jym

Enclosures

cc: Director of Council Services

ALAN M. ARAKAWA Mayor



DANILO F. AGSALOG 2016 DEC - 8 PM 1: 17 Director MARK R. WALKER MATHEMATIC

2016

DEC

12

AH

9

μ

アヨ

OEIVE

 $\circ \circ$

O TI

-13

 \bigcirc

m O

77

11

COUNTY OF MAUI **DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE** 200 S. HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793

December 8, 2016

Honorable Alan Arakawa Mayor, County of Maui 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

For Transmittal to:

Honorable Michael White, Chair And Members of the Maui County Council 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

ROVED EQR TRANSMITTAL 12/1/16 llavor Date

Dear Chair White:

SUBJECT: WARRANTY DEED TMK: (2) 2-1-008:044 (KILOHANA DRIVE)

Pursuant to Section 3.44.015 H. of the Maui County Code, this letter shall serve as notice that the County of Maui has acquired a Road Lot identified by the subject Tax Map Key Number and as shown in the enclosed maps.

Thank you for your attention in this matter. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at Ext. 7475.

Sincerely, DANILO F. AÖSALOG

Director of Finance

COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO. 17-25



